

Public Law 93-125

AN ACT

October 18, 1973
[S. 2419]

To correct typographical and clerical errors in Public Law 93-86.

Agriculture and
Consumer Protec-
tion Act of 1973,
technical amend-
ments.

Ante, p. 221.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the United States of America in Congress assembled, That Public Law 93-86 is amended as follows:

- (a) Paragraph (6) of section 1 is amended by—
- (i) striking out “diary” and inserting “dairy”,
 - (ii) striking the quotation marks following “articles.”, and
 - (iii) striking “Agriculture Act of 1973” and inserting “Agriculture and Consumer Protection Act of 1973”.
- (b) Paragraphs (8) and (20) of section 1 are each amended by striking the comma from that part reading: “If the Secretary determines that the producers are prevented from planting any portion”.
- (c) Paragraph (12) of section 1 is amended by striking “(12) (a)” and inserting “(12)”.
- (d) Paragraph (18) of section 1 is amended by—
- (i) revising the first paragraph (C) appearing therein so that the quoted sentence contained therein is placed immediately after “follows:” and does not constitute a separate paragraph,
 - (ii) redesignating the second paragraph (C) appearing therein and paragraphs (D), (E), and (F) as (D), (E), (F), and (G), respectively,
 - (iii) inserting a comma at the end of the first paragraph (C) and at the end of paragraph (D) as so redesignated, and
 - (iv) striking the period at the end of paragraph (F) as so redesignated and inserting a comma and the word “and”.
- (e) The second paragraph of paragraph (26) of section 1 is amended by—
- (i) inserting double quotation marks and “Sec. 703.” at the beginning thereof,
 - (ii) striking the double quotation marks which precede the word “and” and inserting a single quotation mark, and
 - (iii) striking the period and double quotation marks at the end thereof and inserting a single quotation mark followed by a period.
- (f) Quoted section 812 contained in paragraph (27) (B) of section 1 is amended by striking out the quotation marks at the end thereof.
- (g) Paragraph (28) of section 1 is amended by—
- (i) striking out paragraphs (1) through (4) appearing in quoted section 1001 and inserting said paragraphs in quoted section 1003(a) immediately before paragraph (5), and
 - (ii) changing the colon at the end of quoted section 1007(a) to a period.
- (h) Section 3(b) is amended by striking “foregoing” and inserting “foregoing”.
- (i) Section 3(i) is amended by inserting “(1)” after the word “amended”.
- (j) The final sentence of section 3(k) is amended by inserting “members of” after “permit”.
- (k) Section 3(m) is amended by striking “for value” and inserting “for households of a given size unless the increase in the face value”.

Approved October 18, 1973.